ITEM NO.43

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. APARNA AJITSARIA

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 662/2024

ULTRATECH NATHDWARA CEMENT LTD.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 31863/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date: 16-04-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kaustubh Prakash, AOR

Mr. Arnab Roy, Adv.

Ms. Hita Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await service report from the High Court of Rajasthan in respect of respondent Nos.1-6. Reminder be issued.

List again on 24.7.2024.

APARNA AJITSARIA Registrar