SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PRADIP Y. LADEKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21393/2023

M/S. ESL STEEL LIMITED Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONOER CENTRAL GOODS AND SERVICE TAX AND CENTRAL EXCISE & ORS. Respondent(s)

IA No. 196063/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 25-04-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajat Mittal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Despite service of notice on respondent Nos. 1 to 3 there is no appearance on their behalf.

Hence, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

PRADIP Y. LADEKAR Registrar

MG