

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 662/2024

ULTRATECH NATHDWARA CEMENT LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 155539/2024 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE
IA No. 31863/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 04-10-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sujit Ghosh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arnab Roy, Adv.
Mr. Kaustubh Prakash, AOR
Ms. Hita Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Tanya Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ajinkya Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vidhan Vyas, Adv.
Mr. Mayur Pujari, Adv.
Ms. Disha Singh, AOR(R-5&6)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. IA No. 155539/2024 - Amendment in cause title is allowed. Let cause title be amended accordingly.
2. List alongwith SLP(C)No.21393/2023.

(INDU MARWAH)
AR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)